Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robertus Cornelius Wilhelmus Van Hoek	03/04/2007
Thomas Marinus Antonius Van de Laak	04/04/2007
Mario Martin	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Machinefabriek Van Hoek, B.V.
Street Address:	Furkapas 8
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5624MD

Name:	Comas, S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Cendon 1
City:	Silea (Treviso)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11666393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159635000

Email: cmatticks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon B. McCullen
Address Line 1: Morgan Lewis & Bockius
Address Line 2: 1701 Market Street

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0876

500709151

. 840.00

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067767-5002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon B. McCullen	
Total Attachments: 6 source=20081119delaakasgn#page1.tif source=20081119delaakasgn#page2.tif source=20081119hoekasgn#page1.tif source=20081119hoekasgn#page2.tif source=20081119martinasgn#page1.tif source=20081119martinasgn#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Marinus Antonius Van de Laak, citizen of The Netherlands, with a post office address of Weegbree 49, 5684 JD Best, The Netherlands, (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING A GAS-DRIVEN STREAM OF GENERALLY FLAT AND LIGHTWEIGHT ARTICLES"

which is found in a United States patent application naming the above inventor and having Application No. 11/666,393, filed on 04/26/2007, and a related PCT application having Application No. PCT/EP2005/055365, filed on October 19, 2005, and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, Machinefabriek Van Hoek, B.V., a company existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having a place of business at Furkapas 8, 5624 MD Eindhoven, the Netherlands, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations and any other related United States and foreign applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

-I-

1-PHV2605413.1

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Marinus Antonius Van de Laak

Date: <u>04-04-2007</u>

WITNESS:

Vame: A. Luites

Date: 04-04-2004

1-PH/2605413.1

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robertus Cornelis Wilhelmus Van Hoek, citizen of The Netherlands, with a post office address of Meliepark 16, 5251 EL Vlijmen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING A GAS-DRIVEN STREAM OF GENERALLY FLAT AND LIGHTWEIGHT ARTICLES"

which is found in a United States patent application naming the above inventor and having Application No. 11/666,393 , filed on 04/26/2007 , and a related PCT application having Application No. PCT/EP2005/055365, filed on October 19, 2005, and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, Machinefabriek Van Hoek, B.V., a company existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having a place of business at Furkapas 8, 5624 MD Eindhoven, the Netherlands, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations and any other related United States and foreign applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

-1-

1-PH/2605415.1

PATENT // 21859 FRAME: 088 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assig will be made or entered into which would conflict	with this Assignment.
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Robertus Cornelis Wilhelmus Van Hoek	Name: T. v.d. Locak
Date: 03-04-2007	Date: <u>03-04-2007</u>

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Mario Martin, citizen of Italy, with a post office address of Via 1. Nievo, 20, I-31100, Treviso, Italy, (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING A GAS-DRIVEN STREAM OF GENERALLY FLAT AND LIGHTWEIGHT ARTICLES"

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, Comas S.p.A., a company existing under the laws of Italy and having a place of business at Via Cendon 1, 31057 Silea, Treviso, Italy, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby. I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNFE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations and any other related United States and foreign applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end

-1-

1-PH/2604670.1

of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:	
Marie Mari	in Caran	Medin
Mario Martin	Name:	
Dafe: 29th March, 2007	291 Date:	th March, 2007

1-PH/2604670.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

-2-